#### **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

# HANOVER TOWNSHIP – NORTHAMPTON COUNTY 3630 JACKSONVILLE RD. BETHLEHEM, PA 18017 610.866.1140 (T) 610.758.9116 (F)

#### **AGENDA**

February 8, 2022, 7:00 PM

#### **OPENING**

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Agenda
- Approval of Minutes from January 25, 2022
- Approval of Bills & Transfers dated February 8, 2022, as presented by the Treasurer.

#### **COURTESY OF THE FLOOR**

#### **REPORT OF THE CHAIRMAN**

## **REPORT OF THE VICE CHAIRMAN**

#### **SUPERVISOR'S COMMENTS & ROAD REPORTS**

- Road District #1 Mr. Nagle
- Road District #2 Mr. Diacogiannis
- Road District #3 Mr. Warren
- Road District #4 Ms. Lawless
- Road District #5 Mr. Prendeville

#### **APPOINTMENTS & RESIGNATIONS**

Recreation Appointments

### **DEVELOPMENTS – Mr. Warren**

- Willow Crest Farms Conditional Use
- Jaindl Land Company Proposed Commercial Development 90 Highland Avenue

## PLANNING & ZONING - Ms. Lawless

Zoning Hearing Board – 1278 Birchwood Drive

#### ADMINISTRATION - Mr. Diacogiannis

- Proclamation
- COVID Policy Update Employees
- Resolution LSA Northampton Lehigh County
- Resolution CPA Appointment
- Actuary Appointment
- Advertise Proposed Ordinance 5G
- Advertise Proposed Ordinance Property Maintenance
- Advertise Proposed Ordinance Vehicles & Equipment

## **PUBLIC WORKS – Mr. Prendeville**

Pool

#### **COURTESY OF THE FLOOR**

#### **STAFF REPORTS**

- Engineer
- Solicitor

# **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

# HANOVER TOWNSHIP – NORTHAMPTON COUNTY 3630 JACKSONVILLE RD. BETHLEHEM, PA 18017 610.866.1140 (T) 610.758.9116 (F)

- Recreation Director
- Public Works Director
- Director of Administration
- Township Manager

# **ADJOURNMENT**